Trade and other payables  689  72  73
Derivative liabilities
Foreign Exchange Forward Contracts-Buy Foreign Currency  (249)  (9)  -
Net Exposure to Foreign Currency Risk (Liabilities)  440  63  73
31 March 2017
Financial assets
Trade and other receivables  240  95  1
Derivative Assets
Foreign Exchange Forward Contracts-Sell Foreign Currency  -  -  -
Net Exposure to Foreign Currency Risk (Assets)  240  95  1
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  685  321  72
Derivative liabilities
Foreign Exchange Forward Contracts-Buy Foreign Currency  (261)  (11)  (2)
Net Exposure to Foreign Currency Risk (Liabilities)  424  310  70

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against US dollars/EURO as at year end  would have affected the
measurement of financial instruments denominated in US dollars /EURO or other currencies and affected profit or loss by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of
forecast sales and purchases.

Impact on Profit after tax

Effect in INR Increase Decrease
31 March  2018
10% movement
USD  (6)  6
Euro  (2)  2
Others  (5)  5

 (13)  13
31 March 2017
10% movement
USD  (12)  12
Euro  (14)  14
Others  (5)  5

 (31)  31

106 Financial Statements  I  Annual Report 2017-18

Notes
to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2018
(All amounts are in millions Indian H unless otherwise stated)

Note 31. Fair value measurements (contd..)

iv. Price risk

The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified in the balance
sheet either as fair value through OCI or at fair value through profit or loss. To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity
securities, the Company diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Company.
The Company considers factors such as long term credit rating, tenor of investment, minimum assured return, monetary limits,etc. while
investing.

Sensitivity analysis

The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of the index on the Company’s profit for the period. The analysis is
based on the assumption that the equity index had increased by 10% or decreased by 10% with all other variables held constant, and
that all the Company’s equity instruments moved in line with the index.

Impact on Profit after tax

Effect in INR 31 March  2018 31 March  2017
Increase 10%  328  176
Decrease 10%  (328)  (176)

For the year ended
31 March 2018

For the year ended
31 March 2017

The following dividends were declared and paid by the Company during the year:
31 March 2017 -  H 22 per equity share (31 March 2016- H 70 per equity share)  1,027  3,266
Dividend distribution tax on dividend to equity shareholders  209  665

 1,236  3,931

Dividend not recognised at the end of the Reporting period
For the year ended

31 March 2018
For the year ended

31 March 2017

31 March 2018 - H 22 per equity share (31 March 2017- H 22 per equity share)  1,027  1,027
Dividend distribution tax on dividend to equity shareholders  211  209

 1,238  1,236

Profit for the period would increase/decrease as a result of gains/losses on equity securities classified as at fair value through profit or loss.

Note 32. Capital management

For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity share capital and all other equity reserves
attributable to the equity holders of the Company. The primary objectives of the Company’s capital management are to safeguard the
Company’s ability to continue as a going concern.

The Company manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it in light of changes in economic conditions. To maintain or

[…]

Trade and other payables  689  72  73
Derivative liabilities
Foreign Exchange Forward Contracts-Buy Foreign
Currency

 (249)  (9)  -

Net Exposure to Foreign Currency Risk (Liabilities)  440  63  73
31 March 2017
Financial assets
Trade and other receivables  240  95  1
Derivative Assets
Foreign Exchange Forward Contracts-Sell Foreign
Currency

 -  -  -

Net Exposure to Foreign Currency Risk (Assets)  240  95  1
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  685  321  72
Derivative liabilities
Foreign Exchange Forward Contracts-Buy Foreign
Currency

 (261)  (11)  (2)

Net Exposure to Foreign Currency Risk (Liabilities)  424  310  70

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against US dollars/EURO as at year end would have affected the
measurement of financial instruments denominated in US dollars /EURO or other currencies and affected profit or loss by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of
forecast sales and purchases.

Impact on Profit after tax

Effect INR Increase Decrease
31 March 2018
10% movement
USD  (6)  6
Euro  (2)  2
Others  (5)  5

 (13)  13
31 March 2017
10% movement
USD  (12)  12
Euro  (14)  14
Others  (5)  5

 (31)  31

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

sheetal.pawar
Highlight

166 Financial Statements  I  Annual Report 2017-18

Notes
to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2018
(All amounts are in millions Indian H unless otherwise stated)

Note 31. Fair value measurements (contd..)

iv. Price risk

The Group’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Group and classified in the balance sheet either
as fair value through OCI or at fair value through profit or loss .To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the
Group diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Group.
The Group considers factors such as long term credit rating, tenor of investment, minimum assured return, monetary limits,etc. while